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] R
Aasopeo - NStructions

EN - English

1 ORDERING PARTS
Always specify the part number, the name and quantity of the required items, as well as the type and serial number of the
machine.

2 COLUMN INFORMATION

Ref - Reference number: links a specific part from the list to the drawing. Only parts with a reference number are shown in the
drawing. Parts in the drawing without a reference number are simply there to illustrate the assembly.

Part number - Part number to be used when ordering spare parts.

When no part number is specified, the component is not available as a spare part.

Parts which are contained in a kit will have the kit number mentioned on the line below. For complete content of the kit see
chapter “1 - Service kits”.

A part number preceded by a black dot is comprised in the assembly right above.

Remarks: Additional information to the part number right above.

Substituted by: The part number right above has been replaced by another part number due to an update or revision.

Qty - Quantity: Indicates the number of parts in relation to the corresponding reference number. ,AR" means ,As required:
quantity or number to be determined.

Name - Part name: Translations of the English names can be found in document “Glossary of part names”.

Validity - Defines the timeframe and type/version of the machines the part is valid for. Clarification of the codes used in the
validity pattern can be found in the legend at the bottom of the page. A validity pattern mentioned in the chapter title applies to
the whole chapter. A plus sign in the pattern is to be interpreted as ‘and’, a comma as ‘or’. Parentheses group the validity codes,
similarly to mathematical parentheses, see following example:

‘PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)’ is valid for machines with 8 bar working pressure
and 50Hz frequency and 500V supply voltage, or 8 bar working pressure and 60Hz frequency and 575V supply voltage.

EL - Reference to the drawing or the component inside the electric cubicle.

R. — Remarks: Extra information about the part. Explanation can be found at the bottom of the page.

BG - 6bnrapcku

1 MOPBYKA HA HACTU
BuHarn yntupanTte Homepa Ha YyacTTa, HaMMEHOBAHUETO U KONIMYECTBOTO Ha HEOOXOAMMUTE N3OENUS, KAKTO M TMNa U
CEPUNHNSA HOMEP Ha MalUMHaTa.

2 NHOOPMALUMA B KOJNTOHUTE

Ref - PethbepeHTeH HOMep: cBBbp3Ba AadeHa vyacT OT CNUCHhbKa € YyepTexa. Ha yepTexxa ca nokasaHu camMo 4YacTu ¢ pedepeHTeH
HOMEDp.

YacTtute Ha yepTexa 6e3 pepepeHTeH HOMEP ca TaM, EOUHCTBEHO 3a [a Ce NoKaXxe Bb3eNbT.

Part number - Homep Ha yacTTa, KOMTO Aa ce K3rnosi3Ba Npu NopbYKkaTa Ha Ppe3epBHM HYacTu.

AKO He e NOCOYEH HOMEP Ha YacTTa, KOMMNOHEHTBLT HE Ce npeanara KaTo pe3epBHa 4acT.

YacTtuTe, KOUTO ce CbabpKaT B AafeH KOMMSEKT, LWe BKNYBaT HOMEP Ha KOMMMEKTa Ha AONHWNA pef. 3a NbSIHOTO CbAobpXaHne
Ha KomnnekTa BuxTe rnaea ,1 — Service Kits"“.

Homep Ha yacT, npea KOMTo uMa YepHa Touka, Ce CbAbpXKa BbB Bb3efia HENOCPEeACTBEHO NO-rope.

Remarks: JonbnHuTenHa nHgopmayms 3a Yactta — HenocpeacTBEHO MNO-rope.

Substituted by: HomepbT Ha YacTTa HenocpeaCTBEHO NO-rope € 3aMeHeH OT Apyr HOMepP Ha YacTTa nopaaun akTyanusauust unm
peBnN3nS.

Qty - KonnyecTtso: Noco4va 6posi Ha YacTUTe BbB Bpb3Kka CbC CbOTBETHUSA pedhepeHTeH HoMep. ,AR* o3HavaBa ,,Crnope
Hy>xgaTa“: KonmyecTBOTO unu BpoaT we 6baaT onpegeneHn JOMbAHUTENHO.

Name - Mime Ha yacTTa: npeBoA Ha aHIMMACKUTE MMEHa MOXeTe Aa oTKpueTe B AokymeHTa ,Glossary of part names*.

Validity - Onpenensa nepuoga n Tuna/sepcmdara Ha MalLUMHUTE, 3a KOUTO YacTTa e BanuagHa. O6acHeHe Ha enemMeHTuTe ot
KoAda, U3nons3BaHn B Koda 3a BanvaHOCTTa, MOXeTe Ja OTKpMeTe B nereHgaTa B JoNnHaTa YacT Ha cTpaHuuaTa. KogbT 3a
BannAHOCTTa, NOCOYEH B 3arfaBMeTO Ha rnaeaTa, ce OTHacs 3a uanara rnaea. 3HakbT NIoC B koga ce npvema 3a 1 a
3anetasarta — 3a ,unu“. CkobuTte rpynupat eneMeHTUTe Ha KOAOBETe 3a BanvMAHOCT NOA0OHO Ha MaTeMaTUYeCcKUTe CKobU, BUXKTe
cnegHus nNpumep:

,PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)" e BanngHo 3a MawnHn ¢ paboTHO HanaraHe

8 bar, yectota 50 Hz n 3axpaHBawlo HanpexeHne 500 V nnu paboTtHo HandaraHe 8 bar, yectota 60 Hz 1 3axpaHBaLlo
HanpexeHue 575 V.

EL — PedepeHuna kbM YepTexa nnn KOMMOHEHTA B eNeKkTpuyeckarta KyTusi.

R.. — 3abenexku: gonbiHUTENHa MHpopmaumsa oTHOCHO YacTTa. OBsACHEHUS MOXeTe Aa HamepuTe B gofiHaTa 4YacT Ha
CcTpaHuyaTa.
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] R
Aasopeo - NStructions

RO - roman

1 COMANDAREA PIESELOR
Indicati intotdeauna numarul de catalog, numele si cantitatea articolelor solicitate, precum si tipul si numarul de serie al masinii.

2 INFORMATIILE DIN COLOANE

Ref. - Numarul de referinta: face legatura intre o piesa din lista si una din schema. Numai piesele care au un numar de referinta
apar in schema. Piesele din schema care nu au un numar de referinta sunt incluse doar pentru a clarifica modul de asamblare.
Part number - Numarul de catalog este utilizat pentru comandarea pieselor de schimb.

Atunci cand nu este specificat un numar de catalog, componenta nu este disponibila ca piesa de schimb.

Pentru piesele incluse n kituri, numarul kitului este mentionat pe randul urmator. Pentru continutul complet al kitului, consultati
capitolul ,1 — Service kits”.

Un numar de catalog precedat de un punct negru este inclus in ansamblul aflat chiar deasupra acestuia.

Remarks: Informatii suplimentare privind numarul de catalog de mai sus.

Substituted by: Numarul de catalog de mai sus a fost inlocuit de un alt numar de catalog din cauza unei actualizari sau a unei
revizuiri.

Qty - Cantitate: indica numarul de piese care au numarul de referinta corespunzator. ,AR” este abrevierea pentru ,As required”:
cantitatea si numarul vor fi determinate conform necesitatilor.

Name - Numele piesei: traducerile numelor din engleza se afla in documentul ,,Glossary of part names”.

Validity - Defineste perioada de valabilitate si tipul/versiunea utilajelor cu care piesa este compatibila. Clarificarea codurilor
utilizate in modelul de valabilitate poate fi gasita in legenda din partea de jos a paginii. Un model de valabilitate mentionat in
titlul unui capitol se aplica intregului capitol. Un semn plus care apare intr-un model va fi interpretat drept ,si”, virgula ori ,sau”.
Codurile de valabilitate sunt grupate cu ajutorul unor paranteze avand o functie similara parantezelor matematice, a se vedea
exemplul de mai jos:

,PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)” indica valabilitatea pentru utilajele cu presiune de
lucru de 8 bari, frecventa de 50 Hz si tensiune de alimentare de 500 V sau presiune de lucru de 8 bari, frecventa de 60 Hz si
tensiune de alimentare de 575 V.

EL - Referire la schema sau la componenta din cofretul electric.

R. — Observatii: informatii suplimentare privind piesa. Explicatiile pot fi gasite in partea de jos a paginii.

RU - pycckun

1 3AKA3 IETANEWN
Bcerpa ykasblBanite HOMep Mo KaTtanory, HauMeHoBaHUe 1 KONM4ecTBO TpebyeMblX NO3ULMIA, a TakKe TUM U CEPUHBIA HOMEpP
MaLLUVHbI.

2 NMHOOPMALUNA

Ref - CcbInoyHbI HOMEP: COOTHOCUT AeTarb U3 Crucka co cxemomn. Ha cxeme nokasaHbl TONbKO AeTann CO CCbITOYHbIM
Homepowm. [leTanu 6e3 CCbINOYHOro HoMepa NpMBEAEHbI HA CXxeMax TONbKO ANA AEMOHCTpaLumn BCero ysna B cbope.

Part number - Homep getanu, ykasbiBaeMbiv Mpy 3aKkase 3anacHbIX YacTen.

Ecnu Homep getanu He ykasaH, TO KOMAOHEHT HELOCTYMNEH B KA4YECTBE OTAENbHOM 3anacHOW YacTu.

[na getanen, BXogawmx B COCTaB KOMMNIeKTa, OyayT npuBeaeHbl HOMepa 3TUX KOMIMIEKTOB, YNOMSIHYTbIX CTPOYKON HUXE.
UTto6bl y3HaTb NOMHBIA COCTaB KOMMSIEKTa cM. pasgen “1 — Service kits”.

HeTanb, nepeg HOMEPOM KOTOPOW CTOUT YepHasa TOYKa, BXOAUT B COCTaB M300pakeHHOro Bhille y3na.

Remarks: gononHuTtensHas nHpopmaumsa 0 Homepe NpuBeaeHHON Bbllle geTanw.

Substituted by: Homep nsobpaxxeHHoON Bblwe AeTanu 6bin 3aMeHeH APYrMM HOMEPOM MO NpUYnHE OBHOBEHNSA NNK
nepepaboTKu.

Qty - KonnyecTBo: yka3biBaeT KONMNMYECTBO AeTanen OTHOCUTENbHO COOTBETCTBYHOLLErNO CChINIOYHOro Homepa. ,AR* 3HaunT ,As
required”: KonnMyecTBO NN HOMep ByayT onpeaeneHsbl.

Name - HanmeHoBaHne getann: nepeBon aHrnos3bl4HbIX HAMMEHOBAHUI MOXHO HanTu B gokymeHTe “Glossary of part
names”(CnoBapb HaMMeHOBaHWI aeTanen).

Validity - OnpegenseT BpeMeHHble pamMKu U TUMN/BEPCUIO MaLLUHBLI, B KOTOPOW Ucnonb3yeTcs geTanb. [NodacHeHne koaos,
Mcnonb3yemMblX B AaHHOW rpade, MOXHO HanTu B cnnucke o6o3HayYeHnin BHU3Y CTpaHuubl. VIHbopmauusa o COBMECTUMOCTM,
ynomsiHyTasa B JaHHOW rnaBe, akTyanbHa Ans BCein rnaBbl. 3HaK nsca B NpuMevaHnn o COBMECTUMOCTU crieqyeT NpuHMMaThb
3a ‘W', 3angatble — 3a ‘unn’. CKoBKM rpynnupyoT Kogbl COBMECTUMOCTU NO NPUHLMMIY, CXOXEMY ¢ MaTeMatndeckum. Cm. npumep:
‘PRESS:8BAR + (FREQ:50HZ+MOVOL:500V , FREQ:60HZ+MOVOL:575V)’ npumeHMma B MalumMHax ¢ paboynum gaBneHnem
8 6ap, yactoTton 50 'y 1 HanpspkeHMem nctovHmnka nutaHmnsa 500 B nnu paboumm gaeneHmnem 8 6ap, yactotom 60 'y u
HanpsPKeHMEM UCTOYHMKA NuTaHusa 575 B.

EL — Ccbinika Ha cxemy mnm KOMMOHEHT 3MEKTPUYECKOro Lwkada.

R. — Npumeyvanus: gononHuTeneHas nHpopmauma o getanu. lNoscHeHna npuBegeHbl BHU3Y CTPaHULbI.
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Adastope 1 - Service Kits

2901 1105 00 - AIR/OIL F.KIT

Qty Name
o 1 SEAL
o 1 OIL FILTER
o 1 ELEMENT(AIRFILTER)
L 1 WASHER M20
o 1 INSTRUCTION

2901 1102 00 - INLET VALVE OVERHAUL KIT

Qty Name
1 PIN ROLL 3MM X
1 EXT.CIRCLIP

1 BUSHING

1 BEARING

5  WASHER M10

1 SPRING

1 VALVES

1 WASHER M26

1 LOCK NUT M10

1 INSTRUCTION

2901 1101 00 - INLET VALVE OVERHAUL KIT

Name
MEMBRANE
DIAPHRAGM
O-RING
MUFFLER
WASHER M26
INSTRUCTION
SHAFT VALVE
EXT.CIRCLIP

4
<

[ N O U U U U W

2901 1864 00 - CHECK VALVE KIT(Z2008)

Qty Name
2  O-RING

2  O-RING 76X3
1 CHECK VALVE
1 SPRING

1 BUSHING

2901 1115 00 - BREATHER KIT ZT15-22

Qty Name
e 1 PD 6 FILTER KIT
° 1 FILTER ELEMENT
° 1 O-RING
° 2  O-RING
° 1 SERVICE DIAGRAM
2901 1108 00 - OIL PUMP KIT
Qty Name
1 PIN
1 WASHER M26
° 1 O-RING

continues on next page ...
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1 - Service Kits

... continued from previous page
2901 1108 00 - OIL PUMP KIT

Qty Name
1 O-RING 35.2X3

1 ECCENTRIC RING

1 OIL PUMP

2 DISC SPRING

1 PARALLEL KEY

1 O-RING 36.2X3

1 RING

1 SERVICE DIAGRAM
’

2901 1865 00 - HP EL EXCHANGE KIT(Z2008)

Qty Name

O-RING 260.2X5
O-RING 10.11X2.4
O-RING 57.2 X 3
O-RING

SEAL

O-RING

O-RING

HEX SOCK. SCREW
O-RING

SEAL

RING SPRING
WASHER

O-RING

INSTR.
INSTRUCTION

_ e e ) DN = = e o A N = s -

2901 1866 00 - LP EXCHANGE KIT(Z22008)

Qty Name
O-RING 315X4
WASHER M16
O-RING

HEX SOCK. SCREW
O-RING

SEAL

O-RING
WASHER
SEAL

INSTR.
INSTRUCTION

e N T U U U G

2901 1112 00 - DRIVE SHAFT BEAR. KIT

Qty Name

BALL BEARING
O-RING

O-RING

O-RING 35.2X3
RADIAL LIP SEAL
BUSHING
O-RING
continues on next page ...
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Adastope 1 - Service Kits

... continued from previous page
2901 1112 00 - DRIVE SHAFT BEAR. KIT

Qty Name
1 O-RING 36.2X3
1 INSTRUCTION

3001 1503 20 - KIT COOLER ZR

Qty Name
1 PLUG1/8 AA
2 PLUG14AA
2  WASHER
4 O-RING COOLER
1 DIVISION RIB
1 RIB JOINT
2  O-RING
0 KIT COOLER

2901 1867 00 - COOLER KIT ZT(Z22008)

Qty Name
4  VIBRATION DAMPER
2  VIBRATION DAMPER
1 SEAL

2  O-RING

1 O-RING 57.2X 3

1 INSTRUCTION

2901 0633 20 - Wearing parts EWD 330 - For Pack (Qty = 2) / For Full Feature ID (Qty = 3) / For Full Feature
IMD (Qty = 4)

Qty Name
i 0 OVERVIEW SERVICE KITS
2901 1874 00 - PM KIT B Pack(Z2008)
Qty Name
1 PMKIT(A)
° 1 INLET VALVE OVERHAUL KIT

2901 1122 00 - PM KIT (A)

Qty Name
1 KIT FILTER AIR+OIL
L 1 BREATHER KIT ZT15-22

2901 9176 00 - PMKIT C

Qty Name

1 PM KIT B Pack(Z2008)

1 CHECK VALVE KIT(Z2008)

1 INLET VALVE OVERHAUL KIT
8  COUPLING ELEMENT

2901 1601 00 - SERV.KIT 8000HRS

Qty Name
1 STRAINER MD50/100A
1 DEMISTER-MD50-100/AIQ
1 RING SEAL
1 O-RING

continues on next page ...
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1 - Service Kits

... continued from previous page
2901 1601 00 - SERV.KIT 8000HRS

Altlas Copco

Qty

—_ N = N = =t AN =

Name

O-RING 67X3

WASHER M12

O-RING

SEALING RING MD50/100
SERVICE DIAGRAM
O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

SEAL

2901 9177 00 - PMKIT D

Qty

1
1
1
2
1
1

Name

PMKITC

OIL PUMP KIT

HP EL EXCHANGE KIT(Z2008)
LP EXCHANGE KIT(Z2008)
ANTIVIBR.PAD

VIBR. DAMPER

DRIVE SHAFT BEAR. KIT

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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sdastopeo 2 - Element & Drive Arrangement
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2 - Element & Drive Arrangement

Altlas Copco

Ref Part Number Qty Name
1010 1622 1140 00 1 DRIVE SHAFT Z30-50VSD
1020 0211 1327 00 8 HEX. SOCK M8X35X12.9
1030 2 BALL BEARING
& Service kits: 2901 9177 00 - PM KIT D
2901 1112 00 - DRIVE SHAFT BEAR. KIT
1040 1 O-RING 47.3X2.62
& Service Kits: 2901 1112 00 - DRIVE SHAFT BEAR. KIT
2901 9177 00 - PM KIT D
1050 1 BUSHING
& Service kits: 2901 1112 00 - DRIVE SHAFT BEAR. KIT
2901 9177 00 - PM KIT D
1070 2 RING SPRING
== Service kits: 2901 1865 00 - HP EL EXCHANGE KIT(Z2008)
2901 9177 00 - PM KIT D
1080 1 WASHER
& Service kits: 2901 1865 00 - HP EL EXCHANGE KIT(Z2008)
2901 1866 00 - LP EXCHANGE KIT(Z2008)
2901 9177 00 - PM KIT D
1090 1 HEX. SOCK M12X60X12.9
& Service Kits: 2901 1865 00 - HP EL EXCHANGE KIT(Z2008)
2901 1866 00 - LP EXCHANGE KIT(Z2008)
2901 9177 00 - PM KIT D
1100 1 O-RING 315X4
== Service kits: 2901 1866 00 - LP EXCHANGE KIT(Z2008)
2901 9177 00 - PM KIT D
1110 0101 1621 00 2 PIN
1120 0147 1326 03 8 HEX. BOLT M8X30X8.8
1140 2 RING SPRING
&= Service kits: 2901 1865 00 - HP EL EXCHANGE KIT(Z2008)
2901 9177 00 - PM KIT D
1150 1 WASHER
== Service kits: 2901 1865 00 - HP EL EXCHANGE KIT(Z2008)
2901 1866 00 - LP EXCHANGE KIT(Z2008)
2901 9177 00 - PM KIT D
1160 1 HEX. SOCK M12X60X12.9
== Service kits: 2901 1865 00 - HP EL EXCHANGE KIT(Z2008)
2901 1866 00 - LP EXCHANGE KIT(Z2008)
2901 9177 00 - PM KIT D
1170 1 O-RING 260.2X5
&= Service kits: 2901 1865 00 - HP EL EXCHANGE KIT(Z2008)
2901 9177 00 - PM KIT D
1180 1 O-RING 10.11X2.4
& Service Kits: 2901 1865 00 - HP EL EXCHANGE KIT(Z2008)
2901 9177 00 - PM KIT D
1190 0101 1621 00 2 PIN
1200 0147 1326 03 6 HEX. BOLT M8X30X8.8
1210 1622599400 1 HOUSING COUPL.
2 Substituted by: 1622 2675 00 - COUPLING HOUSING (quantity: 1)
1220 1 RADIAL LIP SEAL
& Service kits: 2901 1112 00 - DRIVE SHAFT BEAR. KIT
2901 9177 00 - PM KIT D
1230 1 O-RING 299.3X5.7
& Service kits: 2901 1112 00 - DRIVE SHAFT BEAR. KIT
2901 917700 - PMKIT D
1240 0147 1403 03 8 HEX. BOLT M12X40X8.8
1250 1622 1136 00 1 COUPLING HALF (COMP) Z30-50VSD
1260 0337 8229 00 1 PARALLEL KEY
1270 16134128 00 1 WASHER 14
1280 0147 1407 03 1 HEX. BOLT M12X60X8.8
1290 1622 113500 1 COUPLING HALF (MOTOR)Z30-50VSD
2010 1616 7271 81 1 ELEMENT HP T2
2020 1616 7275 81 1 ELEMENT LP T3

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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Aastopeo - 3 - Gear set

1608 0902 21-35_01

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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3 - Gear set

Ref Part Number

Altlas Copco

1010 1622 1182 14
1020 1616 6489 34

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101

Qty Name
1 GEAR WHEEL
2 GEAR WHEEL
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1608 1632 93-94_01

P,

= A Al
= =4__ 1]

sascopeo - 4 - Motor Assembly - 380/400/460 V

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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4 - Motor Assembly - 380/400/460 V

Altlas Copco

Ref Part Number Qty Name

1010 16258610 21 1 MOTOR

1010 16258610 24 1 MOTOR

1020 0147 147503 1 HEX. BOLT M16X30X8.8
1030 0301 2378 00 2 WASHER M16

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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Adasopeo - 5 - Mount on Frame

BN

1608 1611 01_01

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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5 - Mount on Frame

Altlas Copco

Ref Part Number Qty Name
1010 16195189 01 1 BUFFER
1010 1625 8800 38 1 VIBRATION DAMPER
1020 0147 1400 03 2 HEX. BOLT M12X25X8.8
1030 0301 2358 00 2 WASHER M12
1040 16258891 00 1 SUPPORT
1070 0147 147503 1 HEX. BOLT M16X30X8.8
1080 0301 2378 00 1 WASHER M16
1090 5112216500 2 ABSORBER

< Substituted by: 1613 6752 04 - ANTIVIBR.PAD (quantity: 1)
1090 1625 8800 40 2 VIBRATION DAMPER
1100 0147 1400 03 4 HEX. BOLT M12X25X8.8
1110 0301 2358 00 4 WASHER M12
1120 0147 1479 03 2 HEX. BOLT M16X50X8.8
1130 0301 2378 00 2 WASHER M16
1140 1625 8854 02 2 SPACER - TRANSPORT
1150 0147 1964 33 2 HEX. BOLT M10X60X8.8
1160 0301 2344 00 2 WASHER M10
1170 1625 8854 03 2 SPACER - TRANSPORT
1180 0147 1964 35 2 HEX. BOLT M12X80X8.8
1190 0301 2358 00 2 WASHER M12

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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adastopeo G - Mount On Gearcasing

1608 0904 02_01

Not lllustrated

Ref
1075

Qty

Designation

Label

Part Number

1625 8542 00

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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6 - Mount On Gearcasing

Altlas Copco

Ref Part Number Qty Name
1010 1622 5997 80 1 ASSEMBLY "Z" GEARBOX
1040 0852 0010 26 1 DRAIN VALVE
1050 0686 3716 02 1 PLUG G 1/2
1060 1 WASHER M20
& Service kits: 2901 1105 00 - AIR/OIL F.KIT
1070 1503 0202 00 1 OIL SIGHT GLASS
1075 1625 8542 00 1 LABEL
1090 0686 3716 02 1 PLUG G 1/2
1100 1 WASHER M20
& Service kits: 2901 1105 00 - AIR/OIL F.KIT
1110 1622 5810 00 1 VALVE
1120 1621 7254 00 1 SPRING
1130 1622 5806 02 1 PLUG G 1/2
1140 0663 2102 63 1 O-RING 22.2X3
1150 1 OIL FILTER
< Substituted by: 1614 8747 99 - OIL FILTER ELEMENT (quantity: 1)
& Service kits: 2901 1105 00 - AIR/OIL F.KIT
1160 1622 1146 00 1 NIPPLE
1180 0686 3716 02 2 PLUG G 1/2
1190 2 WASHER M20

& Service kits:

2901 1105 00 - AIR/OIL F.KIT

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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AdasCopeo ' - Breather
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7 - Breather

Ref Part Number

Qty Name

Altlas Copco

1010 1622 1147 00
1020

&= Service kits:

1030

& Service Kits:

1040

&= Service kits:

1050

& Service kits:

1060 0211 1325 03
1070 0686 3716 01
1080 0661 1000 38
1090 0583 8120 74
1100 0070 6002 03
1100 0070 6002 03
1110 0583 8100 69
1130 1089 0640 43

1160 15063256402
< Substituted by:

1 COVER WITH EJECTOR

1 PD 6 FILTER KIT
2901 1115 00 - BREATHER KIT ZT15-22
2901 1122 00 - PM KIT (A)

1 FILTER ELEMENT
2901 1115 00 - BREATHER KIT ZT15-22
2901 1122 00 - PM KIT (A)

1 O-RING 7.3X2.4
2901 1115 00 - BREATHER KIT ZT15-22
2901 1122 00 - PM KIT (A)

2 O-RING 39.2X3
2901 1115 00 - BREATHER KIT ZT15-22
2901 1122 00 - PM KIT (A)

3 HEX. SOCK M8X25X8.8
1 PLUG G 1/4

1 WASHER M12

1 ELBOW G1/4 X 8

AR  TUBE ID6 OD8 BLACK
AR  TUBE ID6 OD8 BLACK
1 FITTING PIPE

1 SOLENOID VALVE

1 NIPPLE ISO 7-R 1/4XISO 7-R 1/4
2235 3539 00 - RACCORD 1/4 (quantity: 1)

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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Adastopeo - 8 - Oil Pump
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8 - Oil Pump AtlasCopco
Ref Part Number Qty Name
1010 2 DISC SPRING

& Service Kits: 2901 1108 00 - OIL PUMP KIT
1020 1 RING

& Service kits: 2901 1108 00 - OIL PUMP KIT
1030 1 PARALLEL KEY

& Service kits: 2901 1108 00 - OIL PUMP KIT
1040 1 OIL PUMP

& Service kits: 2901 1108 00 - OIL PUMP KIT
1050 1 ECCENTRIC RING

& Service kits: 2901 1108 00 - OIL PUMP KIT
1060 1 PIN

& Service kits: 2901 1108 00 - OIL PUMP KIT
2010 1622 5814 00 1 COVER
2020 1 O-RING 94.5X3

& Service kits: 2901 1108 00 - OIL PUMP KIT
2030 1 O-RING 36.2X3

& Service kits: 2901 1108 00 - OIL PUMP KIT
2040 0147 1369 03 3 HEX. BOLT M10X60X8.8
2050 03012344 00 3 WASHER M10
2060 1622 5805 00 1 PISTON
2070 1622 1422 00 1 SPRING
2080 1622 5806 00 1 PLUG G 1/2
2090 0663 2102 63 1 O-RING 22.2X3

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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1608 1610 00_01

Adasopeo 9 - Alr Filter

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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9 - Air Filter Fitlas Copeo
Ref Part Number Qty Name
1010 1 ELEMENT(AIRFILTER)

1020
1030
1040
1050

Z Substituted by:
&= Service kits:

1622 5834 00
0347 6115 00
0347 6116 00
0223 1322 02

2903 7407 00 - (=1613 7407 00) AIR FILTER EL. (quantity: 1)

2901 1105 00 - AIR/OIL F.KIT

1

’
’
4

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101

HOSE 850

HOSE CLIP 105-120
HOSE CLIP 77-89
WING SCREW M8X16
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Agastopco - 10.1 - Inlet Throttle Valve - ZR37/55 VSD

36

—1130

%\— 2260

2930 Q— 2270
){— 2280

- A

il

' \ &

) ~\
2220_* 20|60 20’30 ) ,/ ) ",

2020 AN
2200_@ 20|90 @ - y 4
o~ P .
'7 e ,/I ’,’

| & S g

s -

s
rd
s
Fs
4
s

1608 1609 05_01

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101



10.1 - Inlet Throttle Valve - ZR37/55 VSD

Altlas Copco

Ref Part Number Qty Name

1030 0583 8100 76 1 COUPLING STR

1040 00706002 03 AR  TUBE ID6 OD8 BLACK
1050 0583 8120 74 1 ELBOW G1/4 X 8

1070 0663 2104 26 1 O-RING 84.1X3.56

1080 0147 133103 2 HEX. BOLT M8X55X8.8
1090 0147 134503 2 HEX. BOLT M8X140X8.8
1100 0301 2335 00 4 WASHER M8

1110 0571 0035 75 1 NIPPLE M26X1,5 X G3/4 A
1120 1 WASHER M26

& Service kits:

1130

2010 ¢
2020 ¢

1622 2664 00
1622 1111 83
1622 1111 01

&= Service Kits:

2030 ¢

& Service kits:

2040 ¢

& Service kits:

2050 ¢

&= Service kits:

2060 ¢

&= Service kits:

2070 ¢

& Service kits:

2080 ¢

& Service kits:

2090 ¢
2100 ¢
2110 ¢
2120 ¢

1622 1112 01
0147 1325 03
0301 2335 00

&= Service kits:

2130 ¢
2140 ¢

1622 1671 01

& Service kits:

2150 ¢
2160 ¢
2170 ¢

0147 1325 03
0301 2335 00

&= Service kits:

2200 ¢
2220 ©

1089 0428 13

&= Service Kits:

2225
2230
2240
2260
2270
2280

0583 8121 23
0070 6002 03
0583 8120 75
0147 1364 03
0266 2111 00

& Service kits:

2300 ¢
2310 ¢

0571 0035 75

2901 1102 00 - INLET VALVE OVERHAUL KIT
2901 1101 00 - INLET VALVE OVERHAUL KIT
2901 1874 00 - PM KIT B Pack(Z2008)

1 PIPE
1 INLET THROTTLE VALVE
1 HOUSING

1 BEARING
2901 1102 00 - INLET VALVE OVERHAUL KIT

1 SHAFT VALVE
2901 1101 00 - INLET VALVE OVERHAUL KIT
2901 1874 00 - PM KIT B Pack(Z2008)

1 VALVES
2901 1102 00 - INLET VALVE OVERHAUL KIT

1 EXT.CIRCLIP
2901 1102 00 - INLET VALVE OVERHAUL KIT

1 DIAPHRAGM
2901 1101 00 - INLET VALVE OVERHAUL KIT
2901 1874 00 - PM KIT B Pack(Z2008)

1 MEMBRANE
2901 1101 00 - INLET VALVE OVERHAUL KIT
2901 1874 00 - PM KIT B Pack(Z2008)

1 O-RING 42.2X3
2901 1101 00 - INLET VALVE OVERHAUL KIT
2901 1874 00 - PM KIT B Pack(Z2008)

1 COVER
6 HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
6 WASHER M8

1 SPRING
2901 1102 00 - INLET VALVE OVERHAUL KIT

1 THROTTLE

1 BUSHING
2901 1102 00 - INLET VALVE OVERHAUL KIT

6 HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
6 WASHER M8

1 MUFFLER
2901 1101 00 - INLET VALVE OVERHAUL KIT
2901 1874 00 - PM KIT B Pack(Z2008)

1 SOLENOID VALVE

1 WASHER M10
2901 1102 00 - INLET VALVE OVERHAUL KIT

1 ELBOW G1/8 X 8

AR  TUBE ID6 OD8 BLACK

1 FITTING TUBE

1 HEX. BOLT M10X35X8.8
1 NUT M10

1 WASHER M10
2901 1102 00 - INLET VALVE OVERHAUL KIT

1 NIPPLE M26X1,5 X G3/4 A
1 WASHER M26

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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Agastopco - 10.1 - Inlet Throttle Valve - ZR37/55 VSD
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10.1 - Inlet Throttle Valve - ZR37/55 VSD

Ref Part Number Qty Name

Altlas Copco

& Service kits: 2901 1101 00 - INLET VALVE OVERHAUL KIT

2901 1102 00 - INLET VALVE OVERHAUL KIT
2901 1874 00 - PM KIT B Pack(Z2008)

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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sdastopeo - 10.2 - Air Flow - ZR55 VSD
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10.2 - Air Flow - ZR55 VSD

Altlas Copco

Ref Part Number Qty Name

1010 0663 2106 12 1 O-RING 69.5X3

1020 0211 1326 03 4 HEX. SOCK M8X30X8.8
1030 0301 2335 00 4 WASHER M8

1040 1622813510 1 PIPE G3/8X197XF
1050 0634 1000 23 1 PIPE COUPLING

1060 0634 1000 80 1 SEAL

1070 1625 8591 00 1 PIPE 250

1080 0634 1000 23 1 PIPE COUPLING

1090 0634 1000 80 1 SEAL

1095 1622 8942 00 1 NOZZLE

1096 0663 2102 89 1 O-RING 64.5X3

1097 0147 1365 03 2 HEX. BOLT M10X40X8.8
1098 0301 2344 00 2 WASHER M10

1099 0266 2110 00 2 NUT M8

1100 16258801 10 1 PIPE FX465

1110 0634 1000 23 1 PIPE COUPLING

1120 0634 1000 80 1 SEAL

1130 1625 8828 00 1 PIPE 390

1140 0634 1000 27 1 PIPE COUPLING

1150 0634 1000 83 1 SEAL

1160 1625 8802 00 1 PIPE FX240

1170 0663 2106 51 2 O-RING 113X3.5

1180 0147 1402 03 8 HEX. BOLT M12X35X8.8
1190 0301 2358 00 8 WASHER M12

1200 1625 8586 00 1 PIPE FX295XF

1210 0147 1476 03 2 HEX. BOLT M16X35X8.8
1220 0301 2378 00 2 WASHER M16

1230 1613 9370 83 1 WSD 250 (16 BAR) SF B 2S 1L
1240 0147 147503 2 HEX. BOLT M16X30X8.8
1250 0301 2378 00 2 WASHER M16

1260 0686 3716 02 1 PLUG G 1/2

1270 0661 1000 39 1 WASHER M20

1280 0686 3716 01 1 PLUG G 1/4

1290 0661 1000 38 1 WASHER M12

1300 1625 8587 00 1 PIPE FX230

1310 0686 3716 02 1 PLUG G 1/2

1320 0661 1000 39 1 WASHER M20

1330 0663 2107 94 1 O-RING 79.2X5.7

1340 0147 1476 03 2 HEX. BOLT M16X35X8.8
1350 0301 2378 00 2 WASHER M16

1360 1625 8588 00 1 PIPE 315

1370 0634 1000 23 1 PIPE COUPLING

1380 0634 1000 80 1 SEAL

1390 1625 8589 00 1 PIPE FX600

1400 0634 1000 23 1 PIPE COUPLING

1410 0634 1000 80 1 SEAL

1420 0663 2106 12 1 O-RING 69.5X3

1430 0211 1326 03 4 HEX. SOCK M8X30X8.8
1440 0301 2335 00 4 WASHER M8

1450 0663 2108 00 1 O-RING 54.5X3

1460 0147 1333 03 3 HEX. BOLT M8X65X8.8
1470 0147 132503 1 HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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sdastopeo - 10.2 - Air Flow - ZR55 VSD
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10.2 - Air Flow - ZR55 VSD

Altlas Copco

Ref Part Number Qty Name
1480 63060027501 1 WASHER M8

< Substituted by: 0300 0276 21 - WASHER M8 (quantity: 1)
1490 1625 8585 00 1 PIPE FX560
1500 0663 2107 77 1 O-RING 59.5X3
1510 0147 1363 03 2 HEX. BOLT M10X30X8.8
1520 0301 2344 00 2 WASHER M10
1530 0634 1000 27 1 PIPE COUPLING
1540 0634 1000 83 1 SEAL
1550 1625 8584 00 1 PIPE FX460
1560 0663 2106 51 1 O-RING 113X3.5
1570 0147 1402 03 1 HEX. BOLT M12X35X8.8
1580 0360027501 1 WASHER M8

< Substituted by: 0300 0276 21 - WASHER M8 (quantity: 1)
1590 1503 2566 12 1 TEE
1600 1503 2564 11 1 NIPPLE ISO 7-R 3/8XISO 7-R 1/4
1610 1089 0640 43 1 SOLENOID VALVE
1620 0661 1000 38 1 WASHER M12
1640 0583 8100 69 1 FITTING PIPE
1650 0070 6002 03 1 TUBE ID6 OD8 BLACK
1670 0583 8100 69 1 FITTING PIPE
1680 0661 1000 38 1 WASHER M12
1690 1088 1001 01 1 WARNING MARK

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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adastopeo 10,3 - Pulsation damper
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10.3 - Pulsation damper

Altlas Copco

Ref Part Number Qty Name
1020 1622 0588 00 1 HOUSING VALVE
1030 2 O-RING 76X3
& Service kits: 2901 9176 00 - PM KIT C
2901 1864 00 - CHECK VALVE KIT(Z2008)
1040 1 CHECK VALVE
& Service kits: 2901 1864 00 - CHECK VALVE KIT(Z2008)
2901 9176 00 - PM KIT C
1050 1 SPRING
== Service kits: 2901 1864 00 - CHECK VALVE KIT(Z2008)
2901 9176 00 - PM KIT C
1060 1622 5836 80 1 HOUSING
° 1 BUSHING
&= Service kits: 2901 1864 00 - CHECK VALVE KIT(Z2008)
2901 9176 00 - PM KIT C
1070 0147 1381 03 4 HEX. BOLT M10X130X8.8
1080 0301 2344 00 4 WASHER M10
2002 1622 1675 00 1 PULSATION DAMPER
2004 16139348 00 1 PLUG
2006 0663211198 1 O-RING 87.2X5.7
2008 1622 6560 00 1 PLATE DATA
2010 0244 4184 00 4 DRIVE SCREW 6X6XSteel

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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Agastopco 10.4 - Air Outlet - ZR37/55 VSD PACK Reduced Ambient Condition

1608 1616 16_01

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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10.4 - Air Outlet - ZR37/55 VSD PACK Reduced Ambient Condition

Ref Part Number

Qty Name

Altlas Copco

1010 1625 8578 00
1020 0663 2106 51
1030 0147 1402 03
1040 0301 2358 00
1050 0663 2106 11
1060 0147 1363 03
1070 0301 2344 00
1080 1613 8763 80
1090 0686 3716 01
1100 0661 1000 38
1110 16258583 10
1120 0663 2106 11
1130 01471363 03
1140 0301 2344 00
1160 0634 1000 27
1170 1622 8129 10
1180 0147 1963 08
1190 1613 7000 21
1200 0663 2107 77
1210 0147 1363 03
1220 0301 2344 00

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101

NN = = N = =2 DO =t e a NN DD -

PIPE FX250XF

O-RING 113X3.5

HEX. BOLT M12X35X8.8
WASHER M12

O-RING 57.2X3

HEX. BOLT M10X30X8.8
WASHER M10

WSD 80 (16 BAR) FF B 1S 1L
PLUG G 1/4

WASHER M12

PIPE FX530

O-RING 57.2X3

HEX. BOLT M10X30X8.8
WASHER M10

PIPE COUPLING

PIPE ISO7-R 1 1/2X445
HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
FLANGE

O-RING 59.5X3

HEX. BOLT M10X30X8.8
WASHER M10
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adascopco 10,5 - Goupling and Valve - ZR/ZT-37/55 VSD -IEC

1608 1622 00-01-02_01
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10.5 - Coupling and Valve - ZR/ZT-37/55 VSD -IEC

Altlas Copco

Ref Part Number Qty Name

1010 0070 6002 03 AR  TUBE ID6 OD8 BLACK
1020 0852 0011 04 1 VALVE BALL

1050 0583 8100 76 2 COUPLING STR
1060 0661 1000 42 2 WASHER M10

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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adastopeo 12,1 - Cooler and mounting - ZR37/55 VSD
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12.1 - Cooler and mounting - ZR37/55 VSD

Ref Part Number Qty Name
1010 1625 8595 00 2 SUPPORT
1020 0147 1963 08 8 HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
1030 1625 8827 00 1 SUPPORT COOLERS
1040 0147 1963 08 6 HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
1050 1625 8574 00 1 COOLER oil
1060 0266 2110 00 2 NUT M8
0017 5300 11 AR  CONSUMABLES OIL
1070 0301 233500 2 WASHER M8
1090 0300027438 4 WASHER M10
< Substituted by: 0301 2344 00 - WASHER M10 (quantity: 1)
1100 0147 1360 03 4 HEX. BOLT M10X20X8.8
1120 0300027438 4 WASHER M10
< Substituted by: 0301 2344 00 - WASHER M10 (quantity: 1)
1130 0147 1360 03 4 HEX.BOLT M10X20X8.8
1140 1622 4997 10 1 PIPE339
1150 0147 1963 08 1 HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
1160 0686420800 2 PLUGG1
< Substituted by: 1305 5051 02 - HEXAGON PLUG 1" (quantity: 1)
1170 0661 1000 60 2 SEAL
1180 1619 5509 00 10 NIPPLE M26X1,5 X G3/4
1190 0661 1000 43 10  WASHER M26
1200 0574 8235 37 1 HOSE M26X1,5 X 1100 X M26X1,5
1210 1625 8803 00 2 FLANGE
1220 0147 1360 03 4 HEX. BOLT M10X20X8.8
1230 0560 1306 03 1 ELBOW RP 3/4 X ISO7-R 3/4
1250 0852 0010 99 1 VALVE BALL
1260 0574 8845 43 1 HOSE M26X1,5 X 1400 X M26X1,5
1270 0574 8235 45 1 HOSE M26X1,5 X 1500 X M26X1,5
1280 1625 8803 00 2 FLANGE
1290 0147 1360 03 4 HEX. BOLT M10X20X8.8
1300 0560 1306 03 1 ELBOW RP 3/4 X ISO7-R 3/4
1320 0852 0010 34 1 BALL VALVE G3/4
1330 0574 8235 51 1 HOSE M26X1,5 X 1800 X M26X1,5
1340 0574 8845 36 1 HOSE M26X1,5 X 1050 X M26X1,5
1350 0571 0035 37 1 NIPPLE M26X1,5 X G3/4
1360 16196153 05 1 VLV BALL 3/4R BRS
1370 0574 8845 36 1 HOSE M26X1,5 X 1050 X M26X1,5
1380 0348 0102 12 3 CABLE TIE
1625858180 1 COOLER WATER
< Substituted by: 1625 8581 81 - COOLER WATER (quantity: 1)
2010 ® 1614 7861 00 1 RETURN BOX
2020 ®* 1614 6666 00 1 WATERBOX
2030 ® 1625 8581 00 1 COOLER WATER
2040 * 0333 2236 00 4 LKWASH M12 STL
2050 ® 0301 2358 00 8 WASHER M12
2060 ® 0266 2112 00 4 NUT M12
2070 ¢ 1 PLUG G 1/8
& Service kits: 3001 1503 20 - KIT COOLER ZR
2080 ¢ 2 PLUG G 1/4
& Service kits: 3001 1503 20 - KIT COOLER ZR
2090 ¢ 2 WASHER M10
< Substituted by: 0661 1000 42 - WASHER M10 (quantity: 1)
& Service kits: 3001 1503 20 - KIT COOLER ZR
2100 ¢ 2 O-RING
& Service kits: 3001 1503 20 - KIT COOLER ZR

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101



adastopeo 12,1 - Cooler and mounting - ZR37/55 VSD
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12.1 - Cooler and mounting - ZR37/55 VSD

Ref Part Number Qty Name

2110 ® 0147 1963 89 8 HEX. BOLT M12X60X10.9

1625-8581-80 1 COOLER WATER
< Substituted by: 1625 8581 81 - COOLER WATER (quantity: 1)
3010 ®* 1614 7861 00 1 RETURN BOX
3020 ®* 1614 6666 00 1 WATERBOX
3030 ® 1625 8581 00 1 COOLER WATER
3040 ® 0333 2236 00 4 LKWASH M12 STL
3050 ¢ 0301 2358 00 8 WASHER M12
3060 ® 0266 2112 00 4 NUT M12
3070 ¢ 1 PLUG G 1/8
& Service kits: 3001 1503 20 - KIT COOLER ZR
3080 ¢ 2 PLUG G 1/4
& Service kits: 3001 1503 20 - KIT COOLER ZR
3090 ¢ 2 WASHER M10
< Substituted by: 0661 1000 42 - WASHER M10 (quantity: 1)
& Service kits: 3001 1503 20 - KIT COOLER ZR
3100 ¢ 2 O-RING
& Service kits: 3001 1503 20 - KIT COOLER ZR

3110 ® 0147 1963 89 8 HEX. BOLT M12X60X10.9

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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sascopes 13 - Oil system - ZR37/55 VSD
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13 - Oil system - ZR37/55 VSD

Ref Part Number

Qty Name

Altlas Copco

1010 1619 5509 00
1020 0661 1000 43
1030 0574 9885 01
1040 0661 1000 43
1050 1619 5509 00
1060 0661 1000 43
1070 1619 5509 00
1080 0574991109

[EE (I [ (e U U G Y

1

NIPPLE M26X1,5 X G3/4
WASHER M26

HOSE 22 X 1450 X M26X1,5
WASHER M26

NIPPLE M26X1,5 X G3/4
WASHER M26

NIPPLE M26X1,5 X G3/4

HOSE M26X1,5 X 950 X M26X1,5

< Substituted by: 0574 8002 62 - HOSE ASSEMBLY (quantity: 1)

1090 0627 5100 05
1100 0300 0276 44
1110 0300 0276 44
1120 0627 5100 05
1130 0574 9885 01
1140 0571 0035 45
1150 0661 1000 40

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101

1

_ = DN

PRESSURE SCREW G1/2X42
WASHER M20

WASHER M20

PRESSURE SCREW G1/2X42
HOSE 22 X 1450 X M26X1,5
NIPPLE M26X1,5 X G3/8 A
WASHER M16

95



Agastopo 14,1 - Mechanical - ZR37/55 VSD

1608 1618 05-07_01

O—1050

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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14.1 - Mechanical - ZR37/55 VSD

Altlas Copco

Ref Part Number Qty Name

1010 0830 1008 32 1 SAFETY VALVE
1020 0661 1000 43 1 WASHER M26
1030 0832 1000 85 1 SAFETY VALVE

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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Adastopco 14,2 - Mechanical & electrical - ZR37/55 VSD

58

Not lllustrated

Ref Part Number

Designation

Qty|

1105 1622 5099 01

Dl chane cable

1120 1622 8982 50

Wire harness

1205 1625 5704 00

UL Label

JRNE W R U [ Y

@@ 1150

[

[ ]—1190

1608 1621 97-98_01

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101



14.2 - Mechanical & electrical - ZR37/55 VSD

Altlas Copco

Ref Part Number Qty Name

1040 1089 0574 70 8 TEMP.SENSOR

1050 1089 0575 55 2 PRESS.TRANSDUCER
1060 1089 0575 54 1 PRESS.TRANSDUCER
1070 1089 0575 56 1 PRESS.TRANSDUCER
1080 1900 5204 40 1 MK5S TOUCH - NO I/0
1085 1900 5200 33 1 ELEKTRONIKON MK5 1/02
1090 0301 231500 4 WASHER M4

1100 0147 1169 03 4 HEX.BOLT M4X8X8.8
1105 1622 5099 01 1 DI CHANE CABLE (600MM)
1120 1622 8982 50 1 WIRE HARNESS ZR

1130 0697 9809 23 1 LOCK NUT M32X1,5

1140 1622 2817 01 1 ADAPTER

1150 0697 9809 19 1 LOCK NUT M63

1160 0697 9810 26 1 PLUG M20

1170 0697 9809 21 1 LOCK NUT M20

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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Adastopeo - 15 - Drain System - ZR37/55 VSD PACK

1608 1619 09_02

60 ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101



15 - Drain System - ZR37/55 VSD PACK

Altlas Copco

Ref Part Number Qty Name
1020 0070 6002 03 AR  TUBE ID6 OD8 BLACK
1050 1622 8551 43 1 EWD
1060 0147 1963 08 1 HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
1110 0070 6002 76 AR  TUBE ID9 OD12 BLACK
1190 0070600268 AR  TUBE ID4 OD6 BLACK
< Substituted by: 0070 7250 04 - TUBE ID4 OD6 BLACK (quantity: 1)
1200 0583 8100 66 1 FITTING
1220 0581 0000 43 1 BULKHEAD 1/8-M16
1220 05707017 28 1 BULKHEAD UNION G1/8
1225 0661 1000 40 1 WASHER M16
1226 0852 0010 55 1 BALL VALVE ISO7-R1/8 F-G1/8 M
1240 00706002 03 AR  TUBE ID6 OD8 BLACK
1250 16196510 00 1 NON RETURN VALVE
1260 0581 0000 87 1 BULKHEAD 1/4-M20
1260 05707017 29 1 FITTING PIPE
1270 0661 1000 39 1 WASHER M20
1300 0070 6002 03 AR  TUBE ID6 OD8 BLACK
1330 1622 8551 41 1 EWD
1340 0147 1963 08 1 HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
1390 0070 6002 76 AR  TUBE ID9 OD12 BLACK
1470 0070600268 AR  TUBE ID4 OD6 BLACK
< Substituted by: 0070 7250 04 - TUBE ID4 OD6 BLACK (quantity: 1)
1480 0583 8100 66 1 FITTING
1500 0581 0000 43 1 BULKHEAD 1/8-M16
1500 05707017 28 1 BULKHEAD UNION G1/8
1505 0661 1000 40 1 WASHER M16
1506 0852 0010 55 1 BALL VALVE ISO7-R1/8 F-G1/8 M
1520 0070 6002 03 AR  TUBE ID6 OD8 BLACK
1550 0583 8100 70 1 FITTING PIPE
1585 1625 7452 10 1 PLATE
1585 1625 7452 12 1 PLATE
1590 0147 1246 03 2 HEX. BOLT M6X16X8.8
1595 0301 2321 00 2 WASHER M6

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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adastopeo 16,1 - Gubicle - ZR/T 37/55 VSD - ID - 380/460V -60Hz, 400V -50Hz

Not lllustrated
2048 }— 2248 Ref Part Number Designaticn Qty
— 2294 2105| 1625880028 WIRE HARNESS
2116 | 1622379870 WIRE HARNESS
2278 | 1625390631 |CUBICLE DATALABEL

= |=

2303

e - |— 2247
o, il [ A 2280

1000 18 e

2301
[ ] ] -] ® J
©
o q&, o ]ﬁ
2270 0 o
2268 — =
2267 N
2264
2269 L
2961 S T___2219
2263
[ T O 1
2258 2273
2255 2275
2257 7 - 2276
2260 2213 / °
| -]
2256
2259 R
]
2100 C:“4§? - . e
O 0 o °
- 1 1080
S 2253—* X125 @
L] D;
=2 2217 e
2287 . 2207 °
']
2252
2265 ®
2266 1030
®
2285 o ]
2286
R M 650 e
EJ 1060
[-]
2220 ®
®
jﬁ @)
ﬂ [e] [e]
1 I ® @& ® ®
2282
2283 — L

1608 1637 21-22_02
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16.1 - Cubicle - ZR/T 37/55 VSD - ID - 380/460V -60Hz, 400V -50Hz Aidlas Copeo
Ref Part Number Qty Name EL
1030 1900 5352 00 1 CONTROL BOARD COVER
1050 0266 2111 00 1 NUT M10
1050 0266 2111 00 4 NUT M10
1060 0333 2174 51 1 WASHER M10
1060 0333 3232 00 4 WASHER M10
1080 0301 2344 00 1 WASHER M10
1080 0301 2344 00 4 WASHER M10
1900 2193 02 1 CUBICLE Z37VSD-P-ID
® 1089 0506 52 204 TERMINAL SWITCH
2100 ® 16258610 02 1 DUCT
2100 ® 16258610 10 1 CUBICLE 37-55KW
2105 ® 1625 7412 00 1 WIRE HARNESS ZT37-55VSD
2105 ® 1625 8800 28 1 WIRE HARNESS Z37-55VSD
® 9820 3748 16 0 SERVICE DIAGRAM
2116 ® 1622 3798 70 1 WIRE HARNESS COMM CABLE
2202 * 0697 9809 20 1 LOCK NUT M16X1,5
2203 ® 0697 9809 24 2 LOCK NUT M40
® 1089 0577 58 2 END RETAINER CLIF FIX35
* 108800318t 5 END STOP BRACKET 6MM
£ Substituted by: 1089 0577 82 - END RETAINER (quantity: 1)
2207 ® 1900 5350 03 1 Drive 98 kVA Neos U1
2209 * 1089 9572 08 1 EMC FILTER L1+Z1
2210 ® 1089 9345 02 3 HF-SCREEN
2213 ® 1089 9438 42 1 CONTACTOR K16
2217 ® 1089 9514 61 1 TRANSFORMER T1
2219 ¢ 1089 9556 04 1 AIR INLET WITH FILTER 325X33
ee 1089955622 1 FILTER ELEMENT
< Substituted by: 1630 0589 04 - FILTER AIR (quantity: 1)
2220 ® 1089 9556 04 1 AIR INLET WITH FILTER 325X33
*e 1089955622 1 FILTER ELEMENT
< Substituted by: 1630 0589 04 - FILTER AIR (quantity: 1)
2246 * 1079 9901 61 1 DECAL
2247 * 1079 9925 28 1 LABEL FUSE VALUES
2248 ®* 1088 0031 18 6 ADAPTOR FOR CONNECTOR ON RAIL
Electrical legend: X103-X108-X117
¢ 1088 0031 32 1 CONNECTOR 3X30
® 1088 0031 43 1 CONNECTOR 3-POLE FEMALE
® 1088 0031 46 1 CONNECTOR 3X31
2252 ® 1088 0031 64 2 CONNECTOR 4-POLE X125
2253 ® 1088 0031 75 1 CONNECTOR 2-POLE X126
® 1088 0031 82 1 CONNECTOR 2-POLE X107
2255 ® 1088 0031 86 1 CONNECTOR 6-POLE X108
2256 ® 1088 0031 90 1 CONNECTOR X103
2257 ® 1088 0031 90 1 CONNECTOR X117
2258 ® 1088 0037 06 1 CONNECTOR 6-POLE X108
2259 ¢ 1088 0037 10 1 CONNECTOR X103
2260 ® 1088 0037 10 1 CONNECTOR X117
2261 ® 1088 0037 30 1 CONNECTOR 2-POLE X105
2262 * 1088 0037 30 1 CONNECTOR 2-POLE 1X5
2263 ®* 1088 0037 31 1 CONNECTOR 3-POLE X104
2263 ® 1088 0037 16 6 TERMINAL
2264 * 1088 0037 31 1 CONNECTOR 3-POLE X116
2264 ® 1088 0037 17 5 PLATE

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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adastopeo 16,1 - Gubicle - ZR/T 37/55 VSD - ID - 380/460V -60Hz, 400V -50Hz

Not lllustrated
2048 }— 2248 Ref Part Number Designaticn Qty
— 2294 2105| 1625880028 WIRE HARNESS
2116 | 1622379870 WIRE HARNESS
2278 | 1625390631 |CUBICLE DATALABEL

= |=

2303

e - |— 2247
o, il [ A 2280

1000 18 e

2301
[ ] ] -] ® J
©
o q&, o ]ﬁ
2270 0 o
2268 — =
2267 N
2264
2269 L
2961 S T___2219
2263
[ T O 1
2258 2273
2255 2275
2257 7 - 2276
2260 2213 / °
| -]
2256
2259 R
]
2100 C:“4§? - . e
O 0 o °
- 1 1080
S 2253—* X125 @
L] D;
=2 2217 e
2287 . 2207 °
']
2252
2265 ®
2266 1030
®
2285 o ]
2286
R M 650 e
EJ 1060
[-]
2220 ®
®
jﬁ @)
ﬂ [e] [e]
1 I ® @& ® ®
2282
2283 — L

1608 1637 21-22_02
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16.1 - Cubicle - ZR/T 37/55 VSD - ID - 380/460V -60Hz, 400V -50Hz Adlas Copco
Ref Part Number Qty Name EL
2265 ® 1088 0037 32 1 CONNECTOR 4-POLE X125
2265 ® 1088 0037 18 10  TERMINAL
2266 ® 1088 0037 32 1 CONNECTOR 4-POLE X125
2266 ® 1088 0037 15 5 TERMINAL
2267 ®* 1088 0037 33 1 CONNECTOR 5-POLE X109
2267 ® 1088 0037 99 16 PIN
2268 ® 1088 0037 34 1 CONNECTOR 6-POLE X123
2268 ® 1088 0039 93 2 TERMINAL
2269 ® 1088 0037 62 1 CONNECTOR 2-POLE COMBI X105 to X116
Electrical legend: X105 to X116
2269 ® 1088 0039 95 1 PLATE
2270 ® 1088 0037 66 2 CONNECTOR 6-POLE COMBI X123
® 1088 0037 81 1 CONNECTOR 2X27
® 1088 0037 83 1 CONNECTOR 3X33
2273 ® 1089 9513 98 1 Emergency stop button S3
2273 ®* 1089 9513 89 1 BUTTON EMERGENCY STOP
® 1089 0691 01 1 SUB-D MALE CONNECTOR METAL
2275 ® 1089 9482 92 4 CONTACT BLOCK S3
2276 ® 1089 9482 95 1 Holder S3
2277 ® 1613 3431 00 1 DECAL CSA/UL WARNING VOLTAGE
2278 ® 1625 3906 31 1 CUBICLE DATALABEL UL/CUL
2279 ® 1088 0031 02 1 CONNECTOR 2-POLE
2280 ® 1079 9925 28 1 LABEL FUSE VALUES
2282 ® 1089 0612 01 2 FUSE HOLDER 3NW7013 F1-F2
2283 ®* 1089 9168 34 2 FUSE LINK 6A F1-F2
2285 ® 1089 9427 06 3 TERMINAL X152
2286 ® 1089 9427 07 1 TERMINAL X152
2287 ® 1088 0032 17 1 RELAY 115 VAC K20
* 1088 0039 04 3 TERMINAL X104A
® 1088 0039 02 1 PLATE X104A
® 1088 0037 99 1 PIN X104A
2294 ¢ 1089 0649 27 2 CONTACT MODULE
2299 ® 1089 9427 15 2 KEY
2300 ® 1088 0032 09 1 CONNECTOR
2301 ¢ 0090 1400 02 1 MOUNTING RAIL 35 X 15
2303 ® 1088 1001 01 2 WARNING MARK

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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aaascopeo 16,2 - Cubicle plugin - PACK - IEC

66

o

o 9 | P

0 -

I
1030— >
o
1030—Qy* -5
1030—Qy > < o4
1030—CQY "\r
2040—Qy

2040—Qy

Not lllustrated

Ref

Part Number Designation Qty

2030

1622 0663 08 |CABLE TEMP.SENSOR| 1

: By _r{ 040
- ®_1 040
< @-1 040
L — 2050
Q— 2050

OF—1100 Q—2060

0_1110 ® 2070

—2010 @—2080

Q— 2020 @— 2090

1608 1626 10-1608 1627 10_01

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101



16.2 - Cubicle plugin - PACK - IEC

Altlas Copco

Ref Part Number Qty Name

1010 0697 9810 26 3 PLUG M20

1020 0697 9809 21 3 LOCK NUT M20

1030 0697 9810 25 4 PLUG M16

1040 0697 9809 20 4 LOCK NUT M16X1,5
1045 0697 9810 30 1 PLUG M50

1055 0697 9809 25 1 NUT M50

1100 1088 1301 04 18  CABLE STRIP

1110 0348 0102 12 11 CABLETIE

2010 1089 0574 12 1 TEMP.SENSOR (AMBIENT)
2020 0989 4220 15 1 GROMMET

2030 1622 0663 08 1 CABLE TEMP.SENSOR
2040 0697 9810 26 3 PLUG M20

2050 0697 9809 21 3 LOCK NUT M20

2060 0697 9810 25 & PLUG M16

2070 0697 9809 20 3 LOCK NUT M16X1,5
2080 0698 5140 71 1 CABLE GLAND M16
2090 0697 9809 20 1 LOCK NUT M16X1,5
2095 06979810 30 1 PLUG M50

2105 0697 9809 25 1 NUT M50

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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Jizastneo 16.3 - Dryer ralil - IEC
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16.3 - Dryer rail - IEC

Altlas Copco

Ref Part Number Qty Name

1900 2195 35 1 DRYER RAIL IEC

® 9820 3748 26 0 SD ID100-286 3PH

1050 ® 0090 1400 02 1 MOUNTING RAIL 35 X 15
1065 ® 1079 9930 87 1 LABEL
1080 ¢ 1088 0039 04 1 TERMINAL
1100 ® 1088 0039 03 3 TERMINAL
1120 ® 1088 0039 02 3 PLATE
1140 ¢ 1088 0037 99 7 PIN
1190 ® 1088 0039 26 1 CONNECTOR
1200 ® 1089 0577 58 2 END RETAINER CLIF FIX35
1220 ®* 1089 0612 01 3 FUSE HOLDER 3NW7013
1260 ® 1089 0612 61 3 FUSE 12A
1290 ® 1089 9438 42 1 CONTACTOR
1300 ® 1089 9438 68 1 CONTACTOR -
1330 ® 1089 9427 12 1 CONNECTOR

1900 2661 02 1 DRYER RAIL [EC

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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Jascmes 16.4 - Connectors

70

—1010

1608 1631 50-51-52-53_01

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101



16.4 - Connectors

Ref Part Number

Qty Name

Altlas Copco

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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Adastopeo - 17 - Gommon bodywork - ZR37/55 VSD

AN
i | |

1260 1250 o

71
v/

? 1170

1608 1620 53_01

72 ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101



17 - Common bodywork - ZR37/55 VSD Atlas Gopeo
Ref Part Number Qty Name R.
1015 16228119 00 1 SUPPORT
1020 0147 1963 08 3 HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
1035 16228118 00 1 SUPPORT
1040 0147 1963 08 3 HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
1110 1625 7446 81 1 BAFFLE
® 16257446 80 1 BAFFLE
oo 1 INSULATION 1)
1120 0147 1963 08 3 HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
1130 1622 4967 80 1 BAFFLE
° 1 SILENCING FOAM 1)
1140 0147 1963 08 6 HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
1150 1625 8561 80 1 SILENCER
® 0147 1963 08 6 HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
® 1622 7043 00 1 SEAL
® 1622 7044 00 1 COVER
® 1622 5824 00 1 COVER
® 0223 132202 2 WING SCREW M8X16
1160 0147 1963 08 4 HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
1170 16258810 71 1 DOOR
° 1 INSULATION SILENCING FOAM 2)
® 1622 7537 80 2 LOCK
1210 1625 8834 80 1 BAFFLE
° 1 INSULATION 3)
° 1 SILENCING FOAM 4)
° 1 SILENCING FOAM 4)
° 1 SILENCING FOAM 4)
1220 0147 1963 08 4 HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
1230 1622 7549 80 1 BAFFLE
° 1 INSULATION SILENCING FOAM 1)
1240 0147 1963 08 4 HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
1250 1622 7547 80 1 BAFFLE
° 1 INSULATION SILENCING FOAM 1)
1260 0147 1963 08 2 HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
1270 1089 9068 01 2 KEY
1280 1089 9154 02 1 KEY
1290 1088136103 1 TIE
< Substituted by: 0348 0101 05 - CABLE TIE (quantity: 1)
1300 1622 7287 80 4 PLATE

® 16195188 00 AR  SEAL
1310 1622 7552 80 BAFFLE
° INSULATION SILENCING FOAM 1)
* 1088 0803 27 GROMMET D=64MM
1320 0147 1963 08 HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
2010 1622 4916 80 STAY
* SILENCING FOAM 1)
SILENCING FOAM 1)
STAY
SILENCING FOAM 1)
SILENCING FOAM 1)

—h

2020 1622 6061 80

B e T e e T N ) 'S I N

Remarks:
1) Foam: 0395 6001 69 (AR) 50 x 2040 x 1650 (self-adhesive) 2) Foam: 0395 6001 68 (AR) 40 x 2040 x 1650 (self-adhesive) 3) Foam: 0395
6001 66 (AR) 25 x 2040 x 1650 (self-adhesive) 4) Foam: 0395 6001 67 (AR) 30 x 2040 x 1650 (self-adhesive)

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101 73



siastopeo 18 - Bodywork - ZR37/55 VSD - PACK
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18 - Bodywork - ZR37/55 VSD - PACK

Ref Part Number Qty Name
1010 1625 8887 80 1 FRAME
1020 1622 8992 82 1 PANEL
1 SILENCING FOAM 1)
1 SILENCING FOAM 1)
1030 0147 1963 08 4 HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
1040 1622 6043 81 1 BAFFLE
° 1 SILENCING FOAM
1050 0147 1963 08 6 HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
1060 16258810 41 1 DOOR
° 1 INSULATION SILENCING FOAM 2)
® 1622 7537 80 2 LOCK
1070 1622 7099 81 1 DOOR
* 1622709980 1 DOOR
2 Substituted by: 1622 7099 81 - DOOR (quantity: 1)
oo 1 INSULATION SILENCING FOAM 2)
oo 1 INSULATION SILENCING FOAM 2)
®e 1622753780 2 LOCK
1080 1622 7093 81 1 DOOR -
* 1622709380 1 DOOR
< Substituted by: 1622 7093 81 - DOOR - (quantity: 1)
oo 1 INSULATION SILENCING FOAM 2)
ee 1622 7537 80 LOCK
1120 1622 6009 80 BAFFLE
SILENCING FOAM 1)
SILENCING FOAM 1)

1130
1140
1150

1160
1170

1180
1190
1200
1210
1220
1230
1240
1250
1260
1270
1275
1280
1290
1300
1310

0147 1963 08
0147 1963 08
1622 4945 81

® 1622494580

< Substituted by:

0147 1963 08

1622 8108 80
[ ]

0147 1963 08
1625 7470 82
0147 1963 08
0211 1325 03
0301 2335 00
1625 8810 60
0147 1963 08
0211 1325 03
0301 2335 00
1613 9532 00
1619 2765 00
0266 2110 00
0301 2335 00
0333 3227 00
1622 6031 82

2
1
1
1
2
2
1

1

HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
BAFFLE
BAFFLE

1622 4945 81 - BAFFLE (quantity: 1)

1

A NDBRAN =L ONNMNOMN=2TMNODNOMN = N

SILENCING FOAM

HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
ROOF

INSULATION SILENCING
INSULATION SILENCING
INSULATION SILENCING FOAM
HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
PANEL

HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
HEX. SOCK M8X25X8.8
WASHER M8

PANEL

HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
HEX. SOCK M8X25X8.8
WASHER M8

PIN

SCREW(SELF TAPPING)
NUT M8

WASHER M8

WASHER M8

CUBICLE DOOR

Remarks:

1) Foam: 0395 6001 69 (AR) 50 x 2040 x 1650 (self-adhesive) 2) Foam: 0395 6001 68 (AR) 40 x 2040 x 1650 (self-adhesive)

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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siastopeo 18 - Bodywork - ZR37/55 VSD - PACK

76
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1608 1628 54_01
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18 - Bodywork - ZR37/55 VSD - PACK

Altlas Copco

Ref Part Number Qty Name

® 1622 0000 20 1 DECAL SYMBOLS

® 1619 770500 2 LOCK
1320 0147 1963 08 4 HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
1330 1625 7445 91 1 BAFFLE MOTOR

o 1 FOAM

1 INSULATION

1340 0147 1963 08 3 HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
1350 1625 8564 80 1 BAFFLE

o 1 INSULATION
1360 0147 1963 08 2 HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8

Remarks:
1) Foam: 0395 6001 69 (AR) 50 x 2040 x 1650 (self-adhesive) 2) Foam: 0395 6001 68 (AR) 40 x 2040 x 1650 (self-adhesive)

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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Adastopco 19,1 - General

RS

A_ 1030

1608 1623 02_01

oy
o

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101

78



19.1 - General

Ref Part Number

Altlas Copco

1030 1088 1001 01
1040 1613 9846 01

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101

Qty Name
2 WARNING MARK
1 DECAL

79



aascopeo 19,2 - Decal - Pack

2070 — Q

\}
—|ASA LE12Z
—|dSA SS1Z

dSA SS¥Z
—|AdSA L8dZ

=
74

1010 1010 1010 1010
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19.2 - Decal - Pack

Altlas Copco

Ref Part Number Qty Name

1010 16258610 82 1 DECAL

1010 2204 2199 00 1 DECAL PROP 65

2070 16258499 16 2 PLATE DATA ATLAS NON CE
2070 16258499 00 2 PLATE DATA ATLAS COPCO CE
2070 16258499 16 2 PLATE DATA ATLAS NON CE

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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Adasopeo - 20,1 - Anchor Pad

82
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20.1 - Anchor Pad

Altlas Copco

Ref Part Number Qty Name

1010 1622 5841 00 4 SUPPORT

1020 0147 1363 03 8 HEX. BOLT M10X30X8.8
1030 0226 9929 15 8 WEDGE BOLT M16X147X8.8

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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sidastopeo 20.2 - ANS flange

84
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20.2 - ANSI flange

Ref Part Number

Qty Name

Altlas Copco

1010 1622 2656 00

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101

1 ADAPTER

85



Juasiopeo 20.3 - Main Switch

86

Not lllustrated

Ref

Part Number

Designation

Qty

2020

1088 0051 13

End Socket

72
i

 NERALALLIRARLALRRLILLY

2010

1608 1643 01-03_01

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101



20.3 - Main Switch

Ref Part Number

Qty

Name

Altlas Copco

1020 1625 5609 14
1040 1625 8800 08
® 1622 0000 20
® 1619770500
1050 01471205 03
2010 1089 9445 20
2020 1088 0051 13

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101

W —- D =

SUPPORT MAINSWITCH MAS30-90
DOOR PANEL

DECAL SYMBOLS

LOCK

HEX. BOLT M5X12X8.8

SWITCH EM. STOP

END SOCKET 50MM?
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Jiaastnes 20,4 - Flange Inlet

88

1608 1645 51_01

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101



20.4 - Flange Inlet

Altlas Copco

Ref Part Number Qty Name
1020 16258814 80 1 DOOR

® 16257095 00 1 PLATE

° 1 INSULATION SILENCING FOAM

® 1622 7212 00 2 LOCK
2010 0346 3001 04 1 CLAMP
2020 16258813 00 1 PIPE FX1340
2030 1622 8929 00 1 SUPPORT
2040 0298 1000 43 1 RIVET NUT M8
2050 0147 1963 08 1 HEX. BOLT M8X25X8.8
2060 0346 2900 27 1 U-BOLT M12X124XSTEEL
2070 0261211200 2 NUT M12
3010 0663210961 2 O-RING 108X3

2 Substituted by: 0663 2110 31 - O-RING 108X3.2 (quantity: 1)

3020 0261 1090 84 4 NUT M18
3030 0147 1964 31 4 HEX. BOLT M18X80X8.8
3040 1622 8900 00 1 PIPE FX430XF

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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Adastopco - 20.5 - Water Shutt Off Valve

1— 1080
“» 1090

1070

1608 1649 50_01

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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20.5 - Water Shutt Off Valve

Altlas Copco

Ref Part Number Qty Name

1010 1089 0624 12 1 SOLENOID VALVE110V50/60HZ10BAR
1020 1088 0150 06 1 CONNECT.HEAD

1030 0603 5120 03 1 NIPPLE ISO7-R 1 1/4 X ISO7-R 1
1040 0605 8300 66 1 BUSHING

1050 0698 5140 71 1 CABLE GLAND M16

1060 0697 9809 20 1 LOCK NUT M16X1,5

1070 0017 2317 03 AR  CABLE 3GAWG16

1070 0017 2317 33 AR CABLE

1080 0694 5807 00 5 END SOCKET 1,5MM?

1080 0694 5820 01 5 END SOCKET 0,75MM?

1090 0694 5285 13 1 CABLE LUG 0.5-1.5MM?

1100 1088 1001 01 1 WARNING MARK

ZR 55VSD, S/N. AP1797101
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